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Alabama
Birmingham
Mr. Mark Ryan
PO Box 642
Birmingham, AL  35201
Phone: 	(205) 942-5300
E-mail:  	Markryan@nationalveteransday.org 

Mobile
Col. David W. Reaney (Ret.)
Mobile Bay Area Veterans Day Commission
P.O. Box 2187
Mobile, AL  36652-2187
Phone:  	(251) 767-9654
E-mail:  	colreaney@att.net 
							 						

Alaska
Joint Base Elmendorf-Richardson
Mr. Verdie Bowen, Director
Office of Veterans Affairs
4600 Debarr Rd., Suite 180
Anchorage, AK 99508
Phone: 	(907) 334-0870
E-mail: 	 verdie.bowen@alaska.gov 
							 						

Arizona
Phoenix
Ms. Paula Pedene
5957 E. Aster Drive
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Phone:		(480) 772-2934
E-mail:		Paula@PedenePR.com 
							 						
California 
City of Palm Springs
Ms. Michele Cirone-Collier
401 S. Pavilion Way
Palm Springs, CA  92262
Phone:		(760) 323-8276
E-mail:		michele.cirone-collier@palmspringsca.gov
			Jasmine.waits@palmsprings-ca.gov 



							 						

Colorado
Loveland
Mr. Edward T. Aiken
Associated Veterans of Loveland
5000 Norwood Ave.
Loveland, CO 80538
Phone:  	(970) 217-6617
E-mail:		ed@Lpbroadband.net  
													

Connecticut
Hartford
Ms. Laura Soll
Connecticut Veterans Parade 
29 Box Turtle Lane
Windsor, CT 06095
Phone: 	(860) 688-4499
E-mail:		lsoll@aol.com  
													

Delaware
New Castle
Mr. Lawrence Kirby
Delaware Commission on Veterans Affairs
Executive Director
802 Silver Lake Boulevard, Suite 100
Dover, DE  19904
Phone:  	(302) 739-2293
E-mail:  	lawrence.kirby@state.de.us 
													

Florida
Eastern Florida State University – 
Henry Adams
605 N. Ramona Ave
Indialantic, FL  32903
Phone: 	(321) 795-8316
E-mail: 	hadams1@aol.com  


City of Oldsmar
Laura Mataluni
300 Commerce Blvd
Oldsmar, FL  34677
Phone: 	(813) 749-1264
E-mail: 	lmataluni@myoldsmar.com 

Ponce Inlet 
Mr. Bob McLaughlin
Ponce Inlet Veterans Memorial Association, Inc. 
4650 Links Village Dr., B 302
Ponce Inlet, FL  32127
Phone: 	(386) 295-7007
E-mail: 	bobmac417@gmail.com
											


Georgia
Atlanta
Mr. Kevin L. Miller, President
Georgia Veterans Day Parade Associate of Atlanta, Inc.
1875 Withmere Way
Dunwoody, GA 30338
Phone: 	(404) 518-0911
E-mail:		kevin.l.miller@comcast.net 

Dawsonville
Mr. Donald Brown
Veterans Affairs of Dawson County 
PO Box 1313
Dawsonville, GA  30534
Phone:		(706) 265-7613
E-mail:  	rebdon@windstream.net 
													

Indiana
Morristown High School
Mr. Dick Jefford II
708 South East Drive
Greenfield, IN  46140
Phone: 	(317) 462-9651
E-mail: 	rjeffordii@gmail.com  

Oak Hill Cemetery – City of Evansville
Mr. Chris Cooke
1400 East Virginia St.,
Evansville, IN  47711
Phone: 	(812) 435-6045
E-mail: 	ccooke@evansville.in.gov 

													

Kansas
Leavenworth County Veterans Day Parade Committee, Inc.
Ms. Diane Smith 
Leavenworth County Veterans Day Parade
559 South St.
Leavenworth, KS  66048
Phone:		(913) 651-0410
E-mail:  	dsmith8325@kc.rr.com 
													

Louisiana
New Orleans
Rev. Isaac Gilliard, Jr.
103 Norland Ave.
New Orleans, LA  70131
Phone: 	(504) 450-8851 
E-mail:		igilliardj@aol.com   

Shreveport 
Ms. Theresa Ann Neff
122 Adger St. 
Shreveport, LA  71105
Phone: 	(318) 564-2765 
E-mail:		veteransdaybikerevent@yahoo.com  

												

Maryland
Annapolis
Valerie Toulotte
100 Compromise Street
Annapolis, MD  21401
Phone: 	(667) 803-0838
E-mail:		FRAbranch24@gmail.com 

Brunswick
Mr. Shawn Butcher
1 West Potomac Street
Brunswick, MD  21716
Phone: 	(240) 344-4757
E-mail:		brunswickparade@gmail.com  

													

Massachusetts 
Town of Oak Bluffs Veterans Day Parade
Mr. Peter Herrmann 
Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 9261
P.O. Box 1437
Vineyard Haven, MA 02568
Phone: 	(774) 563-0293
E-mail:		vetsagent@dukescounty.org 
													

Michigan
Detroit
Mr. Richard I. Chatman
Metropolitan Detroit Veterans Coalition
20209 Briarcliff
Detroit, MI 48221
Phone: 	(313) 861-6852 
E-mail:		dickc1948@ameritech.net 

Lansing
Mr. Joseph McDonald, 
9th Floor City Hall
124 W. Michigan Ave, 
Lansing, MI  48933
Phone: 	(517) 483-4141
E-mail: 	joseph.mcdonald@lansingmi.gov    

													

Minnesota
Inver Grove Heights Veterans Memorial Community Center
Ms. Beth Kocian
Minnesota Department of Veterans Affairs & The Minnesota Commanders Task Force
20 West 12th St.
St. Paul, MN  55155
Phone:		(651) 757-1550
E-mail:		beth.kocian@state.mn.us
												

Mississippi
City of Biloxi
Lt. Col. Dick E. Wilson (Ret)
Gulf Coast Veterans Parade
742 Sharon Hills Dr.
Biloxi, MS  39532
Phone: 	(228) 669-5061 
E-mail:		dickwilson2@aol.com 
													

Missouri
St. Louis
Ms. Ann Chance
St. Louis Regional Veterans Day Observance
St. Louis City Hall
1200 Market Street, Rm. 418
St. Louis, MO  63103
Phone:		(314) 589-6640
E-mail: 	chancea@stlouis-mo.gov  


Waynesville / St. Robert
Cecilia Murray
137 St Robert Boulevard Ste. B
St. Robert, MO  65584
Phone:			(573) 336-5121		
E-mail:			chamberdirector@wsrchamber.com 
													

New Jersey
William Nixon
626 Young’s Road
Phillipsburg, NJ  08865
Phone:		(908) 454-4958
E-mail:	bcnixon@verizon.net    
													


North Carolina
Fayetteville
Mr. Kirk de Viere
Cumberland County Veterans Council 
PO Box 2801
Fayetteville, NC  28302
Phone:		(910) 920-0045
E-mail:	veteransdayparade@gmail.com   
 
Jacksonville 
Mr. Paul G. Levesque, Rolling Thunder® Chapter President
P.O. Box 306
Jacksonville, NC  28541
Phone: 	(910) 389-7319
E-mail:		jlevesque@ec.rr.com

Polk County
Mr. Bevin Corbin
The Patriots Salute to Veterans Association
69 Case Street
Columbus, NC  28722
Phone 		(828) 802-1060
E-mail: 	bevincorbin@hotmail.com  

Warsaw
Mr. Dennis Riley
Warsaw Veterans Day Committee
PO Box 585
Warsaw, NC 28398
Phone: 	(910) 293-7804
E-mail:		warsawchamber@townofwarsawnc.com 
													

Ohio
Columbus
Rick Isabell
3968 Spyglass Dr
Columbus, OH  43228
Phone: 	(614) 596-5717
E-mail:	Raisbell@columbus.gov 
													

Oklahoma
Enid
Elaine Johns
P.O. Box 248
Enid, OK  73702
Phone:		(580) 233-4530
E-mail:		ejohns@nodanet.org 

Norman
Roger Gallagher
1522 E Boyde
Norman, OK  73701
Phone:		(405) 329-4395
E-mail:		rgatpok@scglobal.net  

Ponca City
Gary Miles
407 W. South Ave
Ponca City, OK  74601
Phone:		(580) 382-1050
E-mail:		Pistonring1@hotmail.com  

												

Oregon
Albany
Ms. Patty Louisiana, President
Veterans Commemoration Association
PO Box 3241 
Albany, OR  97321
Phone:		(541) 981-2390
E-mail:		albanyveteransdayparade@gmail.com   

Portland
Ross Hollywood Chapel Veterans Day Parade
Angela McKenzie-Tucker
4733 NE Thompson St
Portland, OR  97213
Phone:		503-281-1800
E-mail:		angela.mckenzie@dignitymemorial.com 


Douglas County Veterans Day Parade 
Mr. Michael F. Hendricks, Chair
2290 NW Chambers Drive 
Roseburg, OR  97471
Phone: 	(541) 673-8455
E-mail:		hndricks@msn.com
													

Pennsylvania
Indiantown Gap National Cemetery
Mr. Robert Hauser
Indiantown Gap National Cemetery Memorial Council, Inc.
RR #2 Box 484
Annville, PA  17003
Phone: 	(717) 460-8700
E-mail:		marinedadbob@yahoo.com  

													

South Carolina
City of North Charleston
Ms. Cindy Dambaugh 
North Charleston Recreation Dept.
PO Box 190016
North Charleston, SC  29419-9016
Phone: 	(843) 740-5801
E-mail:		cdambaugh@northcharleston.org 

Patriots Park Naval & Maritime Museum
Bobby Kotlowski
40 Patriots Point Road
Mt. Pleasant, DC  29464
Phone: 	(843) 881-5989
E-Mail:		bkotlowski@patriotspoint.org 

													
South Dakota
Mr. Jay Nickelson
T.F. Riggs High School
1010 E. Broadway
Pierre, SD  57501
Phone: 	(605) 773-7350
E-mail:		jay.mickelson@k12.sd.us  
													

Tennessee
Gatlinburg
Mr. Jim Downs
Gatlinburg Convention and Visitors Bureau
PO Box 527
Gatlinburg, TN  37738
Phone:		(865) 436-1127
E-mail:		jim@gatlinburg.com  
Nashville
Mr. Anthony Westbrooks
312 Jacksonian Drive
Nashville, TN  37076
Phone:		(615) 504-6044
E-mail:		westbrooks05@comcast.net   

													

Texas
Travis County and the City of Austin
Mr. Olie L. Pope Jr.
Travis County Veteran Service Office
P.O. Box 1748 
Austin, TX  78767
Phone: 	(512) 854-9340
E-mail: 	olie.pope@co.travis.tx.us  

Bonham
Ms. Tina McDaniel
VA North Texas Health Care System
1201 East 9th St.
Bonham, TX  75418
Phone: 	(903) 583-6282
E-mail: 	tina.mcdaniel@va.gov 

Killeen
Mr. Elijah King, Jr., (CSM, Ret.)
Central Texas Area Advisory Committee 
2509 Little Nolan Road
Killeen, TX  76542
Phone: 	(254) 702-3648
E-mail:		elijahkingjr@yahoo.com 

Fort Worth
Tarrant County Veterans Council
Dan Zmroczek
P.O. Box 820451
Fort Worth, TX  76182
Phone: 	817-400-8143
E-mail:		tcvc@ycvc.us 

													

Virginia
City of Virginia Beach
Ms. Barbara Morrison, Public Relations
Hampton Roads Council of Veterans Organizations
P.O. Box 55366 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456
Phone: 	(757) 385-4075
E-mail:		bmorriso@vbgov.com  

Korean War Veterans Memorial
Mr. James Fisher
Korean War Veterans Association
15537 Barrington lace
Montclair, VA  22025
Phone: 	(703) 740-47596
E-mail:		jrfisher1121@verizon.net 
													

Washington
Auburn
Ms. Kristy Pachciarz
City of Auburn
Special Events Coordinator
910 9th Street SE
Auburn, WA  98002
Phone: 	(253) 931-3052
E-mail:  	kpachciarz@auburnwa.gov  

Port Angles
US Coast Guard Air Station
Stephen Potts
1 Ediz Hook Rd
Port Angles, WA  98362
Phone:		360-417-5840
E-mail:		stephen.n.spotts@uscg.mil 

Fort Vancouver National Site
Ms. Natalie Hanto 
General O. O. Howard House
750 Anderson St.
Vancouver, WA  98661
Phone:		(360) 992-1804
E-mail:		events@fortvan.org  
													

West Virginia
Martinsburg
Martinsburg VA Medical Center
Sarah Tolstyka
510 Butler Ave
Martinsburg, WV  25405
Phone :	304-263-0811
E-mail :	sarah.tolstyka@va.gov 	
							 						
Wisconsin
Milwaukee
Ms. Mary Ann D’Acquisto
Honor Our Military, Inc., and Milwaukee County War Memorial
P.O. Box 684
Milwaukee, WI 53201-0684
Phone: 	(414) 588-5472
E-mail:		vetsparademke@gmail.com  
													

Washington, DC
Friends of the National World War II Memorial
Mr. James Fisher
920 Pennsylvania Ave, SE, Suite 316
Washington, DC  20003
(703) 740-7596
jfiseher@wwiimrmorialfriends.com  


